

**SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.  
NEW DELHI**

Ref No. SECI/C&P/IPP/13/0004/22-23/Amendment-03

Dated: 16.12.2022

**Amendment-03 to RfS for Selection of RE Power Developers for Supply of 2250 MW of Round-the-Clock (RTC) Power from Grid Connected Renewable Energy (RE) Power Projects, complemented with Power from any other source or storage in India under Tariff-based Competitive Bidding (RTC-III).**

**RfS No. SECI/C&P/IPP/13/0004/22-23 dated 02.09.2022**

S. No.	Clause/ Article No.	Existing Clause/Article	Amended Clause/Article
<b>Amendments in the PPA document</b>			
1	4.4.3	... (such reasons could be any reason other than Force Majeure, Grid Non-Availability beyond control of the RPD (as applicable)): ...	... (such reasons could be any reason other than Force Majeure, Grid Non-Availability beyond control of the RPD and inability of the Buying Entity to offtake Scheduled Power/ Energy (as applicable)): ...
<b>Amendments in the PSA document</b>			
2	6.9.4	... However, this compensation shall not be applicable in events of Force Majeure identified under this Agreement affecting supply of power by SECI/RPD, Grid Non-Availability beyond control of the RPD (as applicable).	... However, this compensation shall not be applicable in events of Force Majeure identified under this Agreement affecting supply of power by SECI/RPD, Grid Non-Availability beyond control of the RPD and inability of the Buying Entity to offtake Scheduled Power/ Energy (as applicable).